

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

25th October, 2021 03 Kartika, 1943 (Saka)

No.: 20

ANNEXURE 36

(CHAPTER 15, PARA 15.5.13)

NOTICE TO CANDIDATE OR THEIR ELECTION AGENTS REGARDING THE DATE, TIME AND PLACE OF COUNTING

Bye-Election to Lokh Sabha, 2021 Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Parliamentary Constituency
(When Counting takes place at one place)

In pursuance of Rule 51 of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961, I hereby give notice that I have, in accordance with the said rule, fixed the 2nd day of (month) November-2021 at 08.00 a.m. as the date and time for the counting of votes in the Constituency and Dr. BBA Government Polytechnic, Karad via Rakholi, Dadra & Nagar Haveli as the place for such counting.

Place :- Silvassa Date 20/10/2021 Sd/–
(Dr. Rakesh Minhas, IAS)
Returning Officer
Dadra & Nagar Haveli
Parliamentary Constituency

U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Office of the Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman – 396 220.

No. BDO/DMN/Antiawad/Disciplinary/2021/507

Dated: - 22/10/2021

Sub :- Regarding Publishing Result of Election of Sarpanch of Antiawad Gram Panchayat in Official Gazette.

With reference to the above cited subject, the result of Election of Sarpanch of Antiawad Gram Panchayat, Daman is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu for general information.

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan)
Chief Executive Officer,
District Panchayat,
Daman.

ELECTION FOR THE OFFICE OF SARPANCH OF GRAM PANCHAYAT ANTIAWAD

DECLARATION OF RESULT

In pursuance of Section 22 A (2) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2012 read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Law and Presidential Regulation) Order, 2020, I hereby declare that the person whose name is given in column (1) of the Schedule below has been duly elected for the office mentioned in Column (2) against his name for Panchayat mentioned in Column (3) of the Schedule, namely:-

SCHEDULE

Name of Person	Office to which elected	Name of Panchayat to which Office relates
Shri Patel Amit Lalubhai	Sarpanch	Antiawad Gram Panchayat, Daman

Place : Antiawad, Daman

Date: 13/10/2021

Sd/–
(Apurva Sharma)
Presiding Officer,
Election of Sarpanch
Antiawad Gram Panchayat,
Daman
